

Official Minutes of PAYNE COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

The Payne County Board of County Commissioners met in an emergency meeting of the board at 10:18 a.m. on **February 13th, 2023,** at the Payne County Administration Building, Gloria Hesser Commissioners Meeting Room 200/201, located in Stillwater, Oklahoma.

<u>Chairman Zach Cavett called the meeting to order</u>: Meeting called to order at 10:18 a.m.

<u>The following members were present</u>: Zach Cavett – Commissioner District 1, Chris Reding – Commissioner District 2, Rhonda Markum – Commissioner District 3, Leslie Echalk- Deputy County Clerk.

<u>Approve minutes of the previous meeting of the board</u>: None presented on this date. <u>Discussion/Possible Action on Reports from Officers and Boards:</u>

<u>Discussion/Possible Action – Approve Cash Appropriations:</u> The Clerk's office presented cash appropriations certified by the Payne County Treasurer in the amount of **\$2,116,218.56**. Motion to approve cash appropriations as presented by Markum, second by Reding. Roll Call Vote: Markum-Yes, Reding-Yes, Cavett-Yes.

<u>Adjournment</u>: Motion to adjourn by Reding, second by Markum. Roll Call Vote: Markum-Yes, Reding-Yes, Cavett-Yes.

Minutes of the Board attested to		
Attest:		
Ву		
Glenna Craig, Payne County Clerk		
Seal of office		
	Approved by the Board of Commissione	•r
	On theday of 2023	
	Chairman	
	Commissioner	
	Commissioner	